OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATION FO	DPM COVER SHEET								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SONLY AM2 - 0091US								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
<b>1. Name of conveying party(ies)</b> Kevin R. Cheung 8/30/2007	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Amazon Technologies, Inc.     Internal Address:								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Listed in Box 1 above.  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.O Box 8102  City: Reno								
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: NV  Country: Zip: 89507  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No								
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/480,307 filed 6/30/2006	s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes VNo								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name:Lee & Haves, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00								
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 421 W Riverside Ave Ste 500	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: Spokane	8. Payment Information								
State: WA Zip:99201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1091</u> Expiration Date <u>06/11</u>								
Phone Number: 509-324-9256									
Fax Number: 509-323-8979	b. Deposit Account Number								
Email Address:	Authorized User Name								
9. Signature:  Signature  Lewis C. Lee Reg #  Name of Person Signing	# 34656 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. Patent Appln. No. <u>11/480,307</u> Filing Date <u>6/30/2006</u>

Attorney Docket No. <u>AM2-0091US</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG01128 2006 PT</u>

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Kevin R. Cheung 1200 12<sup>TH</sup> Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Assignee: Amazon Technologies, Inc. PO Box 8102 Reno, NV 89507

## **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "System and Method for Providing Tag Feedback" for which:

				•									
$\boxtimes$	a n	on-pr	ovision	al appl	icatio	on for United	States L	etters Pa	tent:				
	$\boxtimes$	was	filed or	1 <u>6/.</u>	30/20	006 an	d accorde	d U.S. S	erial No	. <u>11/4</u> 8	30,307	; c	ъг
		will	be file	ed with	out	this execute	d PATE	NT AS	SIGNM	ENT.	ASSIGN	OR 1	ereby
		auth	orizes a	and req	uests	S ASSIGNE	E'S legal	represei	ntatives,	of <u>L</u>	ee & Ha	yes P	LLC<
		<u>421</u>	W Rive	rside S	te 50	0, Spokane,	<u>WA 992</u>	01 , asse	ociated (	with Cu	stomer N	lo. <u>29</u>	150 ,
		to	insert	here	in	parenthesis	(U.S.	Serial	Ño.				filed
					_) th	is APPLIÇA	TION's	U.S. Se	rial Nu	nber ar	nd filing	date,	when
		knov	vn.										

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019806 FRAME: 0002

P.03/05

SEP 06 2007 13:38 FR LEE HAYES

U.S. Patent Appln. No. <u>11/480,307</u> Filing Date <u>6/30/2006</u>

Attorney Docket No. <u>AM2-0091US</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG01128 2006 PT</u>

WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of

the State of Nevada having a place of business at Reno, Nevada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in

the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application

and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and

its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-

examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the

name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said

invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and

its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale

not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute

all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States

and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose

of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019806 FRAME: 0003 U.S. Patent Appln. No. <u>11/480,307</u> Filing Date <u>6/30/2006</u> Attorney Docket No. <u>AM2-0091US</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG01128 2006 PT</u>

8/30/07

Date

Kevin R. Choung

State of WASHINGTON )

County of <u>K/N/6</u> ) ss:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Kevin R</u>. Cheung is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal)

Dated 8-30-2007

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name 54ERE

My commission expires 6-19-2009

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019806 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 09/06/2007